



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P. (C) No.27333 of 2025

The Z, a partnership firm, Petitioners
Bhubaneswar, Odisha represented
through its Managing Partner,
Tapan Kumar Mohanty

Mr. S.S.Mohanty, Advocate
along with associates

-Versus-

State of Odisha and another Opposite Parties
Mr. S.K.Swain, AGA

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
13.10.2025

Order No.
03.

1. State is to file reply and hence, Mr. Swain, learned AGA is requested to serve a copy of the same on Mr. Mohanty, learned counsel for the petitioner in advance in case filed.
2. A compliance affidavit is filed by the petitioner today with a copy served on the other side and the same is taken on record. In fact, the Court's direction dated 24th September, 2025 in I.A. No. 17296 of 2025 towards deposit of Rs. 10 lac said to have been complied with in view of the affidavit filed by the petitioner and accepted today.
3. For further hearing and final order, with response of the State on record, list on 11th November, 2025.
4. Interim order passed by this Court shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge