



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 27333 of 2025

***The "Z", a partnership firm **Petitioner**
having its registered office
at M4/34, Acharya Vihar,
Bhubaneswar, Odisha
represented through its
Managing Partner, Tapan
Kumar Mohanty***

Mr. S.S. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & another **Opposite Parties**

Mr. P.K. Ray, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

13.03.2026

Order No.

05. 1. On the consent of the Parties, list this matter on 19.03.2026 at 2:00 pm subject to other fixed matters.
2. In the meanwhile, it shall be open for the learned counsel for the Petitioner as well as State to file a short written note of submission in fortifying their respective stand by 16.03.2026.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

***(V. Narasingh)
Judge***