



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No. 27333 of 2025

The "Z", a partnership Petitioner
firm having its
registered office at
M4/34, Acharya Vihar,
Bhubaneswar, Odisha
represented through
its Managing Partner,
Tapan Kumar Mohanty

Mr. S.S. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Opposite Parties
another

Mr. P.K. Ray, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

19.03.2026

Order No.

06. 1. Learned counsel for the State submits reply to the rejoinder affidavit after serving a copy thereof on the learned counsel for the Petitioner, Mr. Mohanty. The same is taken on record along with the written note of submission filed on behalf of the Opposite Parties.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks a short adjournment to go through the reply to such rejoinder and file a response, if so advised.
3. Accordingly, list this matter on 31.03.2026 at 3 P.M.



4. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is at liberty to file a fresh note of submission, if so advised.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge

Santoshi